



April 2016

**Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 001060/16**

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 7<sup>th</sup> March 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 The number of times police officers have been sent to deal with incidents at children's football matches.
- 2 The number of adults arrested as a result of these call-outs.
- 3 I would like this information broken down by financial year for the past three complete calendar years e.g. 2013, 2014, 2015.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

**Response to your Request**

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Location	Date	Reason for call	Details
GORLESTON	May 2015	ASB - Nuisance	Items being thrown over the fence while a game in progress. Youths spoken to by officer.